
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/044398-2025 

Award

Service Maintenance of ECD System

YORK AND SCARBOROUGH TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-044398
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05695f 
Published 30 July 2025, 3:49pm

Scope 

Reference

C170871

Description

Service maintenance of the ECD system in the Pathology Department.

 

Contract 1. Service Maintenance of EDC System

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/044398-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/044398-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Supplier

WATERS LIMITED

Contract value

£30,064.50 excluding VAT

£36,077.40 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

23 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

31 July 2025 to 30 July 2026

1 year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services



Page 3 to 4

Contract locations

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

WATERS LIMITED

Companies House: 02912366

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQHY-2265-MGZW

Waters Limited Stamford Avenue

Wilmslow

SK9 4AX

United Kingdom

Email: uk_tenders@waters.com

Region: UKD62 - Cheshire East

mailto:uk_tenders@waters.com


Page 4 to 4

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Service Maintenance of EDC System

Contracting authority 

YORK AND SCARBOROUGH TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION
TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RCB

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNMY-9834-ZYJT

York Hospital, Wigginton Road

York

YO31 8HE

United Kingdom

Contact name: Matt Coulson

Email: yhs-tr.purchasingenquiries@nhs.net

Region: UKE21 - York

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:yhs-tr.purchasingenquiries@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Service Maintenance of EDC System
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	WATERS LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	YORK AND SCARBOROUGH TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST


		2025-12-16T10:18:30+0000
	TCPDF




